RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 302772

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 2 9 2007

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$174,761 from CIP No. 13-005.0, Emergency Drainage Projects to CIP No. 52-338.0, Camino De La Costa Storm Drain Replacement (job order 523388).
- 2. That the appropriation and expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$174,761 from CIP No. 52-338.0, Camino de la Costa Storm Drain Replacement (job order 523388) is authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for Camino De La Costa Storm Drain Replacement, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditures are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is covered under Mitigated Negative Declaration No. 40117, LDR File No. 41014, dated April 22, 2005, adopted by the City Council November 22, 2006, by Resolution No. 5581. This activity is adequately addressed in the environmental document and there is no change in circumstance, additional information, or project changes to warrant additional environmental review. Therefore, the activity is not a separate project for purposes of CEQA review pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3).

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney By Peter A. Mesich Deputy City Attorney PAM:cfq 06/04/07 Aud.Cert.:2700792 Or.Dept:E&CP R-2007-1195 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of ______ JUN 2 6 2007 . ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk JERRY SÁNDERS, Mayor

Vetoed: __

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

2700792 AC

ORIGINATING

547 DEPT. NO.:

Amount	:	\$174,761.00					Fund:		30244		
Purpose:		To authorize the transfer of funds from CIP 130050 to CIP 523380 (Job Order 523388) for the purpose of fully funding the Camino de la Costa Storm Drain Replacement.									
											
Date:			<u>May 30</u>	2007		Ву:	Cary McGriff				
					AC	COUNTING DATA		J	<i>y</i>		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT CALLO	
1	0	30244	30244	102	4279	130050	_			\$174,761.00	
								·			
TOTAL /	AMOL	JNT								\$174,761.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
inticipatiow act	ed to ually e une	come into the come into the come into the community of th	he Treasury, sury, togethe	to the cre	dit of the app	ropriation fror	n which the	same are to	be drawn,	y in the Treasury, or are and that the said money of said appropriation, are	
Vendor:											
Purpose:)	
								Ma.		7	
Date:						By:		eat McGris	$\triangle \bigvee$		
Date:						Ву:		earyn McGrif)	<i>J</i>	
					AC	By:		eallyn MicGrid)		
Date: ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	-	OPERATION ACCOUNT	Caryir MicGrid	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
ACCTG.	CY P\	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		COUNTING DATA			00	AMOUNT	
	CY PY	/ FUND	DEPT	ORG.		COUNTING DATA			00	AMOUNT	
ACCTG.	CY PY	/ FUND	DEPT	ORG.		COUNTING DATA			FACILITY	AMOUNT	
ACCTG.		FUND	DEPT	ORG.		COUNTING DATA			00	AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE	